



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting:05201208December 08, 2020 2:00 PM Call Order: 001Contract:E5V55District:District 5Counties:ORANGEFed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 350 CALENDAR DAYS Project(s): 42916117208 (*)

Contract Desc: Stormwater System Desilt and Video

Ran	k Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	USA SERVICES OF FLORIDA, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$906,903.68	100.00%
2	FLOTECH ENVIRONMENTAL LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,302,457.50	143.62%
3	ENVIROWASTE SERVICES GROUP, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,388,787.00	153.14%
4	GRANITE INLINER, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,477,398.00	162.91%
5	NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING CO	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,872,494.05	206.47%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.





Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 5

Letting:05201208December 08, 2020Call Order:001Contract:E5V55District:District 5Counties:ORANGEFed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 350 CALENDAR DAYS Project(s): 42916117208 (*)

Contract Descr: Stormwater System Desilt and Video

FDOT District 5

Proposal ID No.: E5V55

Financial Project No.: 429161-1-72-08

Fiscal Year: 2021 County: Orange

Contract Calendar Days: 350 Lead Time: 14 Calendar Days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Contract.

INTENT AND SCOPE:

The work under this Contract consists of desilting and videoing existing stormwater pipes and associated structures on various State Roads in Orange County.

Some plan sheets are in Metric Units. Verify the scale of the individual plan sheets before performing any review or calculations.

SPECIAL RAILROAD NOTE:

This project involves encroachment of CSX Railroad rights of way. Enhanced insurance limits and other considerations are specified in the contract documents.

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) USA SER FLORID		(2) FLO ENVIRONME			ASTE SERVICES JP, INC.
() indicates item is bid	as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001 (0	CLEAN DRAIN	IAGE STRUCTUR	ES (LF				
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	1.00000	1.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	1.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TR	AFFIC	(1.000) DA (LS)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	1.00
0015 E430 94 1 DESILT PIPE, 0 to 24"		124,004.000 LF	2.13000	264,128.52	1.70000	210,806.80	2.95000	365,811.80





Tabulation of Bids

Page 2 of 5

Lettin	g : (5201208	December 08,	2020 Ca	II Order: 001		Contract:	E5V55	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternat	te Quantity Units	(1) USA SEI FLORID		(2) FLC ENVIRONMI		· •	ASTE SERVICES JP, INC.
() in	dicates item is l	oid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001	(CLEAN DRAIN	NAGE STRUCTUR	ES (LF				
0020 DESILT	E430 94 2 PIPE, 25-36		49,379.000 LF	2.80000	138,261.20	4.00000	197,516.00	4.95000	244,426.05
0025 DESILT	E430 94 3 PIPE, 37-48"		36,337.000 LF	4.50000	163,516.50	6.00000	218,022.00	6.95000	252,542.15
0030 DESILT	E430 94 4 PIPE, 49-60"		11,215.000 LF	5.81000	65,159.15	15.00000	168,225.00	9.95000	111,589.25
0035 DESILT	E430 94 5 PIPE, 61" OF	R GREATER	13,031.000 LF	7.51000	97,862.81	20.00000	260,620.00	12.95000	168,751.45
0040	E432 4		233,966.000	0.75000	175,474.50	0.95000	222,267.70	1.05000	245,664.30
STORM CAMER		PECTION (VID	EO LF						
		I DRAINAGE S CTURES (LF)	Section Totals:		\$906,903.68		\$1,302,457.50		\$1,388,787.00

Contract Grand Totals:	\$906,903.68	\$1,302,457.50	1,388,787.00





Tabulation of Bids

Page 3 of 5

Letting	g: 0	5201208	December 08,	2020 Cal	l Order: 001		Contract:	E5V55	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternate	e Quantity Units	(4) GRANITE II	NLINER, LLC	(5) NATIONAL CLEANI			
	dicates item is bi	id as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001	(CLEAN DRAIN	IAGE STRUCTUR	ES (LF				
0005 MOBILI	0101 1 ZATION		(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
0010 MAINTE	0102 1 ENANCE OF T	RAFFIC	(1.000) DA (LS)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
0015 DESILT	E430 94 1 PIPE, 0 to 24"	ı	124,004.000 LF	2.50000	310,010.00	5.10000	632,420.40		
0020 DESILT	E430 94 2 PIPE, 25-36"		49,379.000 LF	5.00000	246,895.00	8.05000	397,500.95		
0025 DESILT	E430 94 3 PIPE, 37-48"		36,337.000 LF	7.00000	254,359.00	9.30000	337,934.10		
0030 DESILT	E430 94 4 PIPE, 49-60"		11,215.000 LF	8.00000	89,720.00	9.90000	111,028.50		
0035 DESILT	E430 94 5 PIPE, 61" OR	GREATER	13,031.000 LF	15.00000	195,465.00	11.10000	144,644.10		
0040 STORM CAMER		PECTION (VIDI	233,966.000 EO LF	1.50000	350,949.00	1.00000	233,966.00		



12/18/2020

Tabulation of Bids

Page 4 of 5

Letting:	05201208	December 08,	2020 C	all Order: 001		Contract:	E5V55	
Line No / Item Item Description		ate Quantity Units	(4) GRANITE	E INLINER, LLC	1 -7	WATER MAIN		
() indicates item	is bid as Lump Sur		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF

0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE Section Totals: \$1,477,398.00 \$1,872,494.05

STRUCTURES (LF)

Contract Grand Totals: \$1,477,398.00 \$1,872,494.05



12/18/2020

Tabulation of Bids

Page 5 of 5

Letting: 05201208

December 08, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract:

E5V55

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.